As a rough guideline, this situation occurs for TN loading less than approximately 
120 gmN/m2•yr.  In the Kimmirut situation, plant growth requirements are insignificant, and the 
processing of ammonia is likely to be entirely due to microbial functions. 

The median net period-of-record removal rate for one hundred and eighteen (118) systems receiving more 
than 1 mg/L ammonia N is 127 g/m2•yr.  The value C* = 0.0 mg/L is used, and the remaining model 
parameter is the k-value. Calibration included ammonification (production) and nitrification (destruction), 
as well as return of organic nitrogen from the decomposition of biomass.